Att	orney Docket No. 40	797			Page 1 of 4	0 =	
	PTO-1595		1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMENDE	
(Rev.	b-90) No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/94)			J1 122 1	Patent and Tra	demark Co	
Ta	.b settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼			•	•	1 00°c	
Tab settings DDD To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenichiro Miura 2-8-12 Kurotsu, Otsu-shi Shiga, 520-2279 Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached (3 Yes) I No			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: MLD 3 - 4-98							
	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	ress: 1006	Oaza Kadoma		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan				
	Other		City:		State:ZIF	>:	
Execution Date: 2/16/98 and 2/23/98			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 20 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 2/16/98, 2/23/98 and If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/02/98							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	B. Patent No.(s)				
09 03666 4 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No							
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents involve	id: 1		
	Name: Russell E. Baumann Internal Address:		7. Total fee	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
			☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Texas Instruments I		-				
	Street Address: 34 Forest	Street	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	:		
	MS 20-21		20	0-0670			
	City: Attleboro State:	MA ZIP: 02703			page if paying by deposit a	(ccount)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Russell E. Baumann toward Alach 5, 1498						
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and gocument.						

Attorney Docket No. A40797
Page 2 of 4

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

Additional name(s) and address(es) - continued:

Yuji Mori 66-26 Tokaido Ansyu Yamashina-ku Kyoto-shi Kyoto 607-8008 Japan

> PATENT REEL: 9055 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (hereinafter MATSUSHITA) a Japanese company having its headquarters at 1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan, under the laws of Japan made application, in its own name, as a joint applicant with TEXAS INSTRUMENTS JAPAN, LTD. of Aoyama Fuji Bldg., 6-12 Kita-Aoyama 3-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, for Letters Patent in Japan in respect of an invention as set forth below;

WHEREAS, Kenichiro Miura and Yuji Mori (hereinafter INVENTORS) of MATSUSHITA are joint inventors, along with Hiromi Katsumata of Texas Instruments Japan, Ltd., of the said invention;

WHEREAS, MATSUSHITA, is desirous of acquiring INVENTORS' entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention outside of Japan, and in and to the U.S. patent application as identified hereinafter and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this Assignment, INVENTORS sell and assign to the said MATSUSHITA, its successors and assigns, INVENTORS' entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the U.S.A. and all other countries outside Japan; in and to the U.S. patent application executed as identified below and all patents which may be granted and all divisions, reissues, therefor, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the right to file applications and obtain patents in its own name jointly with TEXAS INSTRUMENTS JAPAN, LTD. of Tokyo, Japan, or its successors or assigns in any said other country or group of countries, and to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or any other relevant convention;

INVENTORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents for said invention, or U.S. patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the interest of INVENTORS is concerned to the said MATSUSHITA, as assignee of INVENTORS' entire undivided right, title and interest.

INVENTORS further agree to communicate to MATSUSHITA or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to INVENTORS respecting the said invention, and at the expense of MATSUSHITA, sign any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and other lawful

PATENT REEL: 9055 FRAME: 0283 -2-A40797

papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings and generally do everything possible to aid said MATSUSHITA, its successors, assigns and nominees, jointly with TEXAS INSTRUMENTS JAPAN, LTD. of Tokyo, Japan, or its successors or assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries outside of Japan.

Title of Invention: MOTOR PROTECTOR DEVICE

Inventor(s): Kenichiro Miura and Yuji Mori of Matsushita Hiromi Katsumata of TI-Japan

Japan Application Nos.: 9(1997)-69146 Filed: March 6, 1997 9(1997)-337862 Filed: November 21, 1997

U.S. Application Executed on: 2/16/98, 2/23/98 and 3/2/98

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement has been executed as set forth below:

by the JOINT INVENTORS:

Name: Kenichiro Miura

Signature:

Address:

1998

February 16 , 1998 2-8-12 Kurotsu, Otsu-shi, Shiga, 520-2279 Japan

Yuji Mori Name:

Signature:

Date: 66-26 Tokaido Ansyu, Address:

Tebruary 23; 1770 Ansvu, Yamashina-ku, Kyoto-shi,

607-8008 Japan